TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coty US LLC		1107/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
		01,20,200	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nautica Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 West 57th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77513612	ENCOUNTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)841-7193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-887-8125

Email: margaret_bizzari@vfc.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Whitney
Address Line 1: 40 West 57th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT - ENCOUNTER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Whitney
Signature:	/Lisa A. Whitney/
Date:	07/31/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0073

900112638

Total Attachments: 1 source=Encounter Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Coty US LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 2 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, has a bona fide intention to use the mark ENCOUNTER, an application for which is pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK

SERIAL NO.

DATE FILED

ENCOUNTER

77513612

July 2, 2008

WHEREAS, Nautica Apparel, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware located and doing business at 40 West 57th Street, New York, New York 10019 is desirous of acquiring said mark, the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith and;

WHEREAS, Nautica Apparel, Inc., is successor to that portion of the applicant's business to which the mark ENCOUNTER pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Coty US LLC, does hereby assign unto Nautica Apparel, Inc, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, and the goodwill association therewith.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any Certificate of Registration resulting from application Serial No.77513612 being assigned herein to the assignee Nautica Apparel, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

Dated: 07/23/2008

Coty US LLC

By: Suyun L. Koogh
Name: Engene L. Kengh
Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0075